
e20 

MONDAY, JANUARY 6, 1997, CONTINUED . . . 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on January 13, 1997. Upon roll call, Selph, 

yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Lumber and Building Materials were received and opened. 

The bidders being three in number are as follow: 

1. Economy Lumber 7 by item 

2. Smith Lumber Company by item 
3. Bridge and Highway Materials, Inc. by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on January 13, 1997. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; 

Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Crack Sealing Material were received and opened. The 

bidders being two in number are as follow: 

1. Sorco Products by item 
2. Centerline Supply, Inc. no bid 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids ta TC Maintenance Garages and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on January 13, 1997. Upon 

roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Automotive Radiator, Condensor,. and. Gas Tank Repair and/or 

Replacement Service were received and opened. The bidder being one in number is 

as follows: 

1. Midway Radiator by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer the bid to TC Maintenance Garages 

and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on January 13, 1997. 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried., 

Sealed bids for New 350.Cu. In. Chevrolet Engines were received and opened. 

The bidders being four in number are as follow: 

1. Chalmers Chevrolet Auto Shop . . Cost plus 8% 
2. Keystone Chevrolet Auto Shop . Cost plus $100 
3. University Chevrolet Cost plus 10% 
4. Riverside Chevrolet Cost plus 5.7% 

| Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to TC Central Garage and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on January 13, 1997. Upon 

roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for GPS Control Points were received and opened. The bidders 

being four in number are as follow: 

1. Aerial Data Services $ 26.77 per point 
2. Sisemore & Hall, Inc. . $125.00 per point 
3. Sack and Associates, Inc. $175.00 per point 

, ($86,025.00) 
4. Foster Design Company $13.10 per point. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Assessor and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on January 13, 1997. Upon roll call, Selph, 

yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for FY '96 Owner -Occupied Housing Rehabilitation. were received 

and opened. The bidder being. one in number is as follows: 

1. City of Owasso ; by item 


